1. Roll Call

2. Prayer

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 21, 2018

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Reading of Journal

5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

6. Introduction of Resolutions

7. Introduction of Bills

8. Senate Bills on First Reading

9. Reports of Committees

MORNING HOUR

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 26
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 709, 710, 711, 712, 713, 714, 715,
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 22, 24, 26, 42, 63, 64, 90,
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 5 CL&P-FAV HB
HB 6 CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 113 THPW-W/ AMD HB
HB 155  W&M-W/ AMD HB
HB 171  CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 173 CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 174  CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 231  THPW-W/ AMD HB
HB 234  CL&P-FAV HB
HB 241 THPW-W/ AMD HB
HB 288  CL&P-W/ AMD HB
HB 305 COM-FAV HB
HB 308 THPW-W/ AMD HB

19. Reconsideration

HB

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

267

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/21/2018

HCR

31

4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/21/2018

HB

HB

HB

520, 524, 527, 546,
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/22/2018
8, 9, 10, 26,
38, 40, 41, 67,
311, 406, 434
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
578, 599, 683, 684,
127, 139, 177, 232,

HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

551,

27,
68,

704
233,

620, 641,
28, 29,
77, 102,

300, 302,

Page 1

716,

220,

319
360
368
374
383
450
459
503
514
541
550
591
680

642

30,
117,

621,

717

259

THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD

31, 32, 33,
181, 213, 218,

675

34,
230,



5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/21/2018
HB 247, 363

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 124

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 58, 85

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 21, 2018

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HCRS3 FOIL

2. HCR4 ABRAHAM

CONSTITUTION/CONVENTION Createsa
commission to study the feasibility of a
constitutional convention and make
recommendations relative thereto

U.S. CONSTITUTION Provides for the selection
and authority of commissioners representing the
state when a convention is called to propose
amendments to the U.S. Constitution pursuant to
ArticleV

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [8itemg]

1. HB520 JOHNSON

2. HB524 CARPENTER

3. HB527 STAGNI

4. HB546 LEBAS

5. HB551 HUVAL

6. HB620 G.CARTER

7. HB641 PIERRE

8. HB642 PIERRE

CHILDRENS CODE Providesrelative to
disclosure of information in the state centra
registry of reports of child abuse and neglect

PUBLIC OFFL SEM PS Requires policies
prohibiting sexual harassment and annual training
on preventing sexual harassment

CHILDRENS CODE Revises certain provisions
of the Safe Haven Law

HEALTH/EMERG MED SERVICE Amends
provisions of law regarding emergency medical
response vehicles

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the Louisiana
Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association

VETERANS Requires the office of vital records
to share data regarding veterans

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the licensing
and regulation of insurance producers

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the Bail Bond
Apprentice Program

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB247 HUVAL

2. HB363 HUVAL

INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE Providesrelative
to types of coverage available under surplus lines
insurance

INSURANCE Providesrelative to the registration
of controlling persons for business entities acting
as insurance producers



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [27 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

HB8

HB9

HB10

HB26

HB27

HB28

HB29

HB30

HB31

HB32

HB33

HB34

IVEY

IVEY

IVEY

PEARSON

PEARSON

PEARSON

PEARSON

PEARSON

PEARSON

PEARSON

PEARSON

PEARSON

RETIREMENT/CLERKS COURT Provides
relative to the reemployment of retirees of the
Clerks of Court Retirement and Relief Fund

RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides for
definitions relative to rollovers of sums between
the Firefighters' Retirement System and other
qualified plans under the provisions of the Internal
Revenue Code

RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides for
the payment of refunded contributions to members
of the Firefighters' Retirement System and for
survivor benefitsin certain circumstances

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
for participation by certain entitiesin the
Municipal Employees Retirement System of
Louisiana

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
for computation of a supplemental benefit for
reemployed retirees of the Municipal Employees
Retirement System of Louisiana

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
for the vesting period for members of the
Municipal Employees Retirement System of
Louisiana

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
for the optional selection of payment of survivor
benefits for a surviving spouse of a member of the
Municipal Employees Retirement System of
Louisiana

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
for the definitions of minor child and disability
relative to the Municipal Employees Retirement
System of Louisiana

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
for the benefit payable to retired member of the
Municipa Employees Retirement System of

L ouisiana upon death of beneficiary

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
for the Deferred Retirement Option Plan
participation period for amember of the Municipal
Employees Retirement System of Louisiana

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
for the payment of unfunded accrued liability by
employers eliminating positions covered by the
Municipal Employees Retirement System of
Louisiana

RETIREMENT/STATE-STWIDE Provides
relative to the use of terror-free index funds by the
state and statewide retirement systems



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

HB38

HB40

HB41

HB67

HB68

HB77

HB102

HB117

HB181

HB213

HB218

HB230

HB311

HB406

HB434

HOLLIS

IVEY

IVEY

BAGLEY

TERRY BROWN

HENSGENS

ZERINGUE

D.MILLER

ARMES

JACKSON

JACKSON

BERTHELOT

LEGER

JEFFERSON

HENSGENS

RETIREMENT/COLAS Providesfor the
formulafor distribution of benefit increases

RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Allows
members of the Firefighters Retirement System to
allocate Deferred Retirement Option Plan funds
between two separate interest bearing accounts

RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides
relative to the fiduciary relationship between the
Firefighters Retirement System and its investment
advisors

DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Authorizes
DeSoto Parish Fire Protection District No. 2 to
levy certain service charges

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the
membership of the LaSalle Economic
Development District board of commissioners

DISTRICTSHOSPITAL SERVC Provides
rel ative to the board of commissioners of
Vermilion Parish Hospital Service District No. 2

COURT S Provides for the transfer of certain
witness fee surplus funds within Lafourche Parish

DISTRICTSFIRE PROTECT Provides relative
to the membership of the St. Landry Parish Fire
District No. 7 board of commissioners

MILITARY AFFAIRS Providesrelativeto the
Louisiana Military Advisory Council

COURTS/COURT COST S Providesrelative to
the transfer of surplus moniesin the Fourth JDC

LAW ENFORCEMENT Providesrelativeto the
Louisiana Sheriffs' Certification Program

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Providesrelativeto
investments by political subdivisions

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Creates the
Delachaise Security and Improvement District in
Orleans Parish

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for an
update to terms and technical corrections

DISTRICTSHOSPITAL SERVC Provides
relative to the board of commissioners of
Vermilion Parish Hospital Service District No. 3



DATE: Mar 20, 2018
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 6:18 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 21, 2018

TIME:

PAGE:

LEG. DAY:

TODAYS DATE: Mar 20, 2018

6:18 PM
7
1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB5

HB6

HB113
HB155
HB171
HB17/3
HB174
HB231
HB234
HB241
HB288
HB305
HB308
HB319
HB360
HB368
HB374
HB383
HB450
HB459
HB503
HB514
HB541
HB550
HB591
HB680

Connick
Connick
Miller, G.
Stokes

Garofalo
Garofalo
Garofalo

Brown, Terry

Edmonds
Stefanski
Jackson
Jefferson
Havard
Davis
Garofalo
Stokes
Abramson
Davis
James
Miller, G.
Carmody
Shadoin
Stokes
Magee
Leger
Leger

CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-WO/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD



