# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MARCH 21, 2018

#### **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of A	llegiand	e										
4. Reading of	Journal											
5. Petitions, N	lemorial	s, and Co	mmuni	cations								
6. Introductio	n of Res	olutions										
7. Introductio	n of Bills	5										
8. Senate Bills	s on Firs	t Reading	J									
9. Reports of	Commit	tees										
10. House and HR	d House 26	Concurre	ent Res	olutions	S Lying (	Over						
12. House Bill			_					740	747			
HB	709,	,	,	,	713,	,	,	716,	717			
13. Senate Bil SB	22,		26,	42,	63,	64,	90,	220,	259			
16. House Bill			_	ported	by Com	mittee						
HB H	5 6 113 155 171 173 174 231 234 241 288 305 308	CL&P-F/ CL&P-W THPW-W W&M-W, CL&P-W CL&P-W THPW-V CL&P-F/ THPW-V CL&P-W COM-FA THPW-V	/ AMD // AMD / AMD / AMD / AMD // AMD AV // AMD // AMD // AMD				HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB HB	319 360 368 374 383 450 459 503 514 541 550 591 680	COM W&M W&M THP\ COM COM CL&F CL&F	1-W/ AM  1-W/ AM  1-W/ AM  W-FAV	D D D D D MD	
НВ	267											
			F	REGUL	AR OF	RDER (	OF THE	DAY				
1. House and	Concur	ent Reso	lutions	Third R	eading	for Fina	l Consid	deration				
Scheduled HCR	for floo 3,		on 3/21/	2018								
5. House Bills	on Thir	d Readin	g and F	inal Pas	ssage							
Scheduled					FF4	000	044	040				
HB 520, 524, 527, 546, 551, 620, 641, 642  Scheduled for floor debate on 3/22/2018												
HB	8, 38, 311,	9, 40,	10, 41, 434	26, 67,	27, 68,	28, 77,	29, 102,	30, 117,		32, 213,	33, 218,	34, 230,
Not yet scl				604	704							
HB HB	578, 127,			684, 232,	704 233,	300,	302,	621,	675			

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 3/21/2018

HB 247, 363

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 124

#### Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 53, 85

#### **DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 21, 2018**

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]					
1. <b>HCR3</b>	FOIL	CONSTITUTION/CONVENTION Creates a commission to study the feasibility of a constitutional convention and make recommendations relative thereto			
2. <b>HCR4</b>	ABRAHAM	<b>U.S. CONSTITUTION</b> Provides for the selection and authority of commissioners representing the state when a convention is called to propose amendments to the U.S. Constitution pursuant to Article V			
HOUSE BILLS	S ON FINAL PASSA	<b>GE -</b> [8 items]			
1. <b>HB520</b>	JOHNSON	CHILDRENS CODE Provides relative to disclosure of information in the state central registry of reports of child abuse and neglect			
2. <b>HB524</b>	CARPENTER	<b>PUBLIC OFFLS/EMPS</b> Requires policies prohibiting sexual harassment and annual training on preventing sexual harassment			
3. <b>HB527</b>	STAGNI	<b>CHILDRENS CODE</b> Revises certain provisions of the Safe Haven Law			
4. <b>HB546</b>	LEBAS	<b>HEALTH/EMERG MED SERVICE</b> Amends provisions of law regarding emergency medical response vehicles			
5. <b>HB551</b>	HUVAL	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association			
6. <b>HB620</b>	G.CARTER	<b>VETERANS</b> Requires the office of vital records to share data regarding veterans			
7. <b>HB641</b>	PIERRE	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to the licensing and regulation of insurance producers			

#### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

**PIERRE** 

8. **HB642** 

1. <b>HB247</b>	HUVAL	<b>INSURANCE/SURPLUS LINE</b> Provides relative to types of coverage available under surplus lines insurance
2. <b>HB363</b>	HUVAL	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to the registration of controlling persons for business entities acting as insurance producers

Apprentice Program

**INSURANCE** Provides relative to the Bail Bond

#### DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [27 items]

1.	НВ8	IVEY	<b>RETIREMENT/CLERKS COURT</b> Provides relative to the reemployment of retirees of the Clerks' of Court Retirement and Relief Fund
2.	<b>HB9</b>	IVEY	<b>RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS</b> Provides for definitions relative to rollovers of sums between the Firefighters' Retirement System and other qualified plans under the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code
3.	HB10	IVEY	<b>RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS</b> Provides for the payment of refunded contributions to members of the Firefighters' Retirement System and for survivor benefits in certain circumstances
4.	HB26	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides for participation by certain entities in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
5.	HB27	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides for computation of a supplemental benefit for reemployed retirees of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
6.	HB28	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides for the vesting period for members of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
7.	HB29	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides for the optional selection of payment of survivor benefits for a surviving spouse of a member of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
8.	HB30	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides for the definitions of minor child and disability relative to the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
9.	HB31	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides for the benefit payable to retired member of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana upon death of beneficiary
10.	HB32	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides for the Deferred Retirement Option Plan participation period for a member of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
11.	HB33	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides for the payment of unfunded accrued liability by employers eliminating positions covered by the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
12.	HB34	PEARSON	<b>RETIREMENT/STATE-STWIDE</b> Provides relative to the use of terror-free index funds by the state and statewide retirement systems

13.	HB38	HOLLIS	<b>RETIREMENT/COLAS</b> Provides for the formula for distribution of benefit increases
14.	HB40	IVEY	<b>RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS</b> Allows members of the Firefighters' Retirement System to allocate Deferred Retirement Option Plan funds between two separate interest bearing accounts
15.	HB41	IVEY	<b>RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS</b> Provides relative to the fiduciary relationship between the Firefighters' Retirement System and its investment advisors
16.	HB67	BAGLEY	<b>DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT</b> Authorizes DeSoto Parish Fire Protection District No. 2 to levy certain service charges
17.	HB68	TERRY BROWN	<b>BOARDS/COMMISSIONS</b> Provides for the membership of the LaSalle Economic Development District board of commissioners
18.	HB77	HENSGENS	<b>DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC</b> Provides relative to the board of commissioners of Vermilion Parish Hospital Service District No. 2
19.	HB102	ZERINGUE	<b>COURTS</b> Provides for the transfer of certain witness fee surplus funds within Lafourche Parish
20.	HB117	D.MILLER	<b>DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT</b> Provides relative to the membership of the St. Landry Parish Fire District No. 7 board of commissioners
21.	HB181	ARMES	MILITARY AFFAIRS Provides relative to the Louisiana Military Advisory Council
22.	HB213	JACKSON	<b>COURTS/COURT COSTS</b> Provides relative to the transfer of surplus monies in the Fourth JDC
23.	HB218	JACKSON	<b>LAW ENFORCEMENT</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana Sheriffs' Certification Program
24.	HB230	BERTHELOT	LOCAL GOVERNMENT Provides relative to investments by political subdivisions
25.	HB311	LEGER	<b>DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD</b> Creates the Delachaise Security and Improvement District in Orleans Parish
26.	HB406	JEFFERSON	<b>UNEMPLOYMENT COMP</b> Provides for an update to terms and technical corrections
27.	HB434	HENSGENS	<b>DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC</b> Provides relative to the board of commissioners of Vermilion Parish Hospital Service District No. 3

### INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 20, 2018 TIME: 6:18 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MARCH 21, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Mar 20, 2018
TIME: 6:18 PM
LEG. DAY: 7
PAGE: 1

#### **MORNING HOUR 16**

#### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB5	Connick	CL&P-FAV
HB6	Connick	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB113	Miller, G.	THPW-W/ AMD
HB155	Stokes	W&M-W/ AMD
HB171	Garofalo	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB173	Garofalo	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB174	Garofalo	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB231	Brown, Terry	THPW-W/ AMD
HB234	Edmonds	CL&P-FAV
HB241	Stefanski	THPW-W/ AMD
HB288	Jackson	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB305	Jefferson	COM-FAV
HB308	Havard	THPW-W/ AMD
HB319	Davis	THPW-FAV
HB360	Garofalo	COM-FAV
HB368	Stokes	W&M-W/ AMD
HB374	Abramson	W&M-W/ AMD
HB383	Davis	W&M-W/ AMD
HB450	James	THPW-FAV
HB459	Miller, G.	COM-FAV
HB503	Carmody	COM-W/ AMD
HB514	Shadoin	COM-W/ AMD
HB541	Stokes	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB550	Magee	CL&P-FAV
HB591	Leger	COM-W/ AMD
HB680	Leger	COM-W/ AMD